PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4910027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASSIMILIANO GALIMBERTI	12/27/2017
MARIO VIZZACCARO	04/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C I E M - SOCIETA' PER AZIONI
Street Address:	VIA CERRO TARTARI SNC
City:	CASSINO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	03043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15811247

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: jweissberger@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOTAR-300US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIT M. STETINA
SIGNATURE:	/kit m. stetina/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 504863287 REEL: 045506 FRAME: 0092

Attorney Docket: 000,000

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Massimiliano GALIMBERTI

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee: CIEM - SOCIETA' PER AZIONI

ns successon foreign cour	is, assigns and ic, itries, in and to,	and any and all	ives, the entire rigl improvements wh	ich are disclos	ed in			
(a)	Patent Number			dated	·		 	
(b)	Application for	Letters Patent S	15/811 Serial No	,247	Piled	Novem	ber 13,	2017
(c)	Application for	Letters Patent v	which has been exc	ecuted by the u	ndersigned	concurren	tly herewith	h.
and entitled	"MOVABLE ASSEMBLY		FOR A SKILL	et convey	OR SYST	em of	A VEHIC	LE
Letters Pate	nt which have be	een or shall be i all original au	onal, continuing, s filed in the United id reissued patents tents.	States and all	other foreig	n countrie	s on any of	said
powers of a history ther for aiding it	e or its successo ttorney, or other eof: and general	rs, the undersig papers and con ly do everything	for and receive the goed will execute a mmunicate all facts g possible which the per patent protection	II other patent : known to it re ne Assignee or	application lating to th its success	s; proper o e improve ors shall e	aths, assign ments and t onsider desi	iments; he trable
	Assignor grament, grant, m the undersigned.	ortgage or lices	e/she has the full ri nse or other agreer	ght to convey nent affecting	such rights	and prope	y described ny has beer	herein made
Dated: 2	27 December	2017		By Massim	ASSI iliano GAI	GNOR IMBERTI	MJ	- J!=
individual e	The under	rsigned declares	s that he (she) was (her) own free will	ByA NameUn Address C/C	es set forth <i>lo.CCa.</i> iberta '	herein. VIZZACA M — So	.RO ocietà F	
				030	143 CAS	SINO -	Italy -	.
ASSIGNMEN	rr:							

PATENT REEL: 045506 FRAME: 0093

Attorney Docket: 000,000

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Mario VIZZACCARO, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignce: CIEM - SOCIETA' PER AZIONI its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in (a) Patent Number___ dated_ (b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No. 15/811,247 Filed November 13, 2017 (c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith

"MOVABLE PLATFORM FOR A SKILLET CONVEYOR SYSTEM OF A VEHICLE ASSEMBLY LINE"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignce may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignce or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignce or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

Dated: 3 April 2018

and entitled:

By Marie VIZZACCARO MONDO

The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his (her) own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

By From Mini Name FRANCESCO HAWCCI

Address VIA NAPOLI 1 VILLA SANTA LUCIA (FR)

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 045506 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 04/11/2018